Durham Striders Boys in NC Top 100 All-Time Triple Jump

RANK

20

24

31

32

MARK WIND

53-2.75

52-6.25 2.1

50-3.75

50-2

49-9.75 3.2

49-9 2.1

ATHLETE/TEAM

BRIAN ELLIS

North Rowan

JAMES MARTIN

Tuscola

EMMANUEL BARNES-
SMITH

North Rowan

JOHNNY JOHNSON

Tarboro

AUSTIN DAVIS

Northern Durham

LENWOOD HARRIS

West Craven High

GRADE

1991

1986

1991

1978

2007

1983

MEETDATEPLACE

NC Outdoor Archived
Performancelst

Jun1, 1991

NC Outdoor Archived
Performancelst

Jun 1, 1986

NC Outdoor Archived
Performancelst

Jun 1, 1991

NC Outdoor Archived
Performancelst

Jun 1, 1978

USATF National Junior Olympic
Outdoor Track & Field

Champs5th
Jul 24, 2007- Jul 29, 2007

NC Outdoor Archived
Performancelst

Jun 1, 1983- Dec 31, 1983


https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/6674753
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/386905
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/386905
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/9981975
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/386900
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/386900
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/6674755
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/6674755
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/386905
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/386905
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/10055225
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/386929
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/386929
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/76756
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/21358
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/21358
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/21358
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/9977930
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/386897
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/386897

RANK

35

47

51

55

59

63

64

MARK WIND

49-6.25

48-10.5

48-9.75

48-8 -0.4

48-7.5

48-6.5

48-6.25 -0.1

ATHLETE/TEAM

REGGIE BARNES-
SMITH

North Rowan

STEVEN ENOCH

Cummings, Hugh M.

ERIC RIDDICK

Richlands

MARCUS KRAH

Hillside

KWAN SKINNER

Jordan

AJ DAVIS

Northern Durham

JAMIN GLENN

Hickory Ridge

GRADE

1991

1999

1994

2016

1997

2002

2017

MEETDATEPLACE

NCHSAA 3A State
Championship3rd

May 17, 1991

NCHSAA 1A State
Championship1st

May 21, 1999

NCHSAA 1A/2A State
Championship1st

May 22, 1993

NCHSAA 4A State
Championship1st

May 21, 2016

National Scholastic Track and
Field Championship4th

Jun 13, 1997

NCHSAA 4A State
Championship1st

May 19, 2001

NCHSAA 3A State
Championship1st

May 20, 2017


https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/10061334
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/10061334
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/387880
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/387880
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/181771
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/388869
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/388869
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/6674733
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/388020
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/388020
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/3078106
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/233167
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/233167
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/5431738
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/1269
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/1269
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/4463340
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/389000
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/389000
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/4012782
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/264728
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/264728

RANK

67

81

94

MARK

48-5.25

47-11.75

47-9.25

WIND

0.4

ATHLETE/TEAM GRADE

WARREN POSEY

1985
Northern Durham
JOE KINDRED

2005
Fuquay-Varina
JORDAN PURVIS

2020

Durham Striders

MEETDATEPLACE

AAU Junior Olympic Games2nd

Aug 5, 1985- Aug 11, 1985

NCHSAA 4A Qutdoor
Championships2nd

May 21, 2005

AAU Junior Olympic Games3rd

Jul 27, 2019- Aug 3, 2019


https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/9982421
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/390006
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/5001276
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/20653
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/20653
https://nc.milesplit.com/athletes/6611241
https://nc.milesplit.com/meets/348020

